CONSTRUCTION LIEN ACT

CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT

District of Kenora			
ocation of Project	(County	, District,	Etc.

Bank of Montreal, 21 King Street, Dryden, Ontario Street Address and City, Town, Etc., or Location of Premises

Street Address and City, Town, Etc., or Location of Premises

This is to certify that the Contract for the following improvement:

3949 BGIS – BMO Dryden Site Improvements

to the above premises was substantially performed on:

November 30, 2022

Date Substantially Performed

Date Certificate Signed: January 26, 2023 David Spacek, P.Eng

WSP Canada Inc.

Name of Owner: BGIS Canada LP

Address for Service: 4175 14th Avenue, Markham, ON, L3R 0J2

Name of Contractor: Tom Jones Corporation

Address for Service: 560 Squier Place, Thunder Bay, ON, P7B 6M2

Name of Payment Certifier: WSP Canada Inc.

Address: 390 Bay Street, Suite 101, Sault Ste. Marie, ON P6A 1X2

(Use A or B whichever is appropriate)

A. Identification of premises for preservation of liens:

(Where liens attach to premises, reference to lot and plan or instrument registration number)

B. Office to which claim for lien and affidavit must be given to preserve lien:

BGIS Canada LP ATTN: Julio Araujo

(Where liens do not attach to premises)